Victor Lopez Classic Meet Schedule

THURSDAY, March 24, 2016

Thursday Running Events

***4:45pm — High School Head Coaches Meeting to be held at the timing tent***

5:00

5:30

6:25

7:00

8:00

9:00

4x200m (boys)
4x200m (girls)
800M (boys)
800M (girls)
110mH (boys)
100mH (girls)
400M (boys)
400M (girls)
3,000 (boys)
3,000 (girls)

2,000M Steeple(boys)
2.000M Steeple (girls)

Thursday Field Events

5:00PM

5:00
5:00
5:00

Long Jump (boys)
Long Jump (girls)

Shot Put (boys)
Discus (girls)

High School
High School
High School
High School
High School
High School
High School
High School
High School
High School
Exhibition HS
Exhibition HS

High School
High School
High School
High School

Final *heats against time
Final *heats against time
Prelim
Prelim
Prelim
Prelim
Prelim
Prelim
Final *heats against time
Final *heats against time
Final*heats against time
Final *heats against time

Final** (19’ minimummark)$
Final** (16" minimumimark)$
Final (43’ minimum mark)$
Final (90" minimum mark)$

** - We have 2 runways and will be using them simultaneously for the horizental jumps.
$ - Minimum marks will be used. Please honor these marks when entéking your jumpers and throwers.

FRIDAY, March 2552016

Friday Running Events

2:30PM 4x100M (boys) High School Prelim
4x100M (girls) High School Prelim
2:50 4x800m (boys) High School Final *heats against time
4x800m (girls) High School Final *heats against time
3:10 100M (boys) High School Prelim
100M (girls) High.Scheol Prelim
4:00 300mH (boys) High Scheol Prelim
4:15 300mH (girls) High'Scheol Prelim
4:35 200m (boys) High*School Prelim
5:00 200m (girls) HighSchool Prelim
5:25 1,500M (boys) High School Final *B Section against time; A Section runs Sat 8:00
1,500M (girls) High School Final *B Section against time; A Section runs Sat 8:00
6:10 4x400M (boys) High School Prelim
4x400My(girls) High School Prelim
7:00 1,500 (MEN) UNIVERSITY Final *B Section against time; A Section runs Sat.8:10
1,500 (WGOMEN) UNIVERSITY Final *B Section against time; A Section runs Sat. 8:10
7:30 Steeple (MEN) UNIVERSITY Final
7:45 Steeple (WWOMEN)  UNIVERSITY Final
8:05 5,000 (MEN) UNIVERSITY Final
8:25 5,000 (WOMEN) UNIVERSITY Final*heats against time
9:05 10K (MEN) UNIVERSITY Final
9:45 10K (WOMEN) UNIVERSITY Final
EridawField Events
9:00AM HAMMER (Men) UNIVERSITY Final (47m minimum or top 24 TFRRS entered marks)
11:30 HAMMER (Women) UNIVERSITY Final (42m minimum or top 24 TFRRS entered marks)
2:30 Triple Jump(boys) High School Final (39" minimum mark)$
2:30 Triple Jump(girls) High School Final (33’ minimum mark)$
2:30 Shot Put (girls) High School Final (32’minimum mark)$
2:30 Discus (boys) High School Final (120" minimum mark)$
2:30 Pole Vault (girls) High School Final (8’6" opening height)
2:30 High Jump (girls) High School Final
4:30 High Jump (boys) High School Final
4:30 Pole Vault (boys) High School Final (12°6” opening height)

** - We have 2 runways and will be using them simultaneously for the horizontal jumps.
$ - Minimum marks will be used. Please honor these marks when entering your jumpers and throwers.




Victor Lopez Classic Meet Schedule
SATURDAY, March 26, 2016

Saturday Running Events — B SECTION

11:00
11:20
11:45
12:05
12:30
12:50
1:10
1:30
1:50
2:10
2:30
3:00

110mH (MEN)
100mH (WOMEN)
400 (MEN)

400 (WOMEN)
100 (MEN)

100 (WOMEN)
800M (MEN)
800M (WOMEN)
400mH (MEN)
400mH (WOMEN)
200M (MEN)
200M (WOMEN)

Saturday Running Events — A SECTION

6:00

6:30

6:45

6:55

7:10

7:20

7:40

7:50

8:00

8:1.0

8:40

4x100 (boys)
4x100 (girls)
4x100 (boys)
4x100 (girls)
4x100 (MEN)
4x100 (WOMEN)
4x100 (Boys)
4x100 (Girls)

800 (boys)

800 (girls)

800 (MEN)

800 (WOMEN)
100mH (girls)
100mH (WOMEN)
110mH (boys)
110mH (MEN)
100 (boys)

100 (girls)

100 (MEN)

100 (WOMEN)
400 (boys)

400 (girls)

400 (MEN)

400 (WOMEN)
300MmH (girls)
300mH\(bays)
400mH(MEN)
400mH(WOMEN)
200 (boys)

200 (girls)

200 (MEN)

200 (WOMEN)
1500 (boys)

1500 (girls)

1500 (MEN)
1500 (WOMEN)
4x400 (boys)
4x400 (girls)
4x400(MEN)
4x400 (WOMEN)

UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY

Exhibition HS
Exhibition HS
High School
High School
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
Middle School
Middle School
High School
High School
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
High School
UNIVERSITY:
High School
UNIVERSITY
High Sehool
High 'School
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
High School
High School
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
High School
High School
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
High School
High School
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
High School
High School
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
High School
High School
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY

Final*B Section against time; A Section runs at 6:55
Final *B Section against time; A Section runs at 6:45
Final *B Section against time; A Section runs at 7:20
Final *B Section against time; A Section runs at 7:20
Final *B Section against time; A Section runs at 7:10
Final *B Section against time; A Section runs at 7:10
Final *B Section against time; A Section runs at 6:30
Final *B Section against time; A Sectionaruns at 6:30
Final *B Section against time; A Sectien runs at 7:50
Final *B Section against time; A Section runs'at’7:50
Final *B Section against time; AgSection‘runstat 8:00
Final *B Section against time; A Sectienyruns at 8:00

Final

Final

Final

Final

Final

Final

Final

Final

Einal

Rinal

Final —A Section only
Einal — A Section only
Final

Final — A Section only
Final

Final — A Section only
Final

Final

Final — A Section only
Final — A Section only
Final

Final

Final — A Section only
Final — A Section only
Final

Final

Final — A Section only
Final — A Section only
Final

Final

Final — A Section only
Final — A Section only
Final - A Section only
Final - A Section only
Final — A Section only
Final — A Section only
Final

Final

Final*Heats against time
Final*Heats against time



Victor Lopez Classic Meet Schedule
SATURDAY, March 26, 2016

Saturday Field Events

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00

12:00n

2:00
2:00

2:30
2:30

3:00
3:00

4:30

6:00
6:00

Shot Put (M) UNIVERSITY Final
Discus (W) UNIVERSITY Final (2 rings will be used)
Long Jump (M) UNIVERSITY Final
Long Jump (W) UNIVERSITY Final
Javelin (W) UNIVERSITY Final
Pole Vault (W) UNIVERSITY Final
High Jump (M) UNIVERSITY Final
Discus (M) UNIVERSITY Final (2 rings will be used)
Shot Put (W) UNIVERSITY Final
Triple Jump (M) UNIVERSITY Final
Triple Jump (W) UNIVERSITY Final
Javelin (M) UNIVERSITY Final
High Jump (W) UNIVERSITY Final
Pole Vault (M) UNIVERSITY Final




