### Victor Lopez Classic Meet Schedule THURSDAY, March 24, 2016

#### **Thursday Running Events**

Discus (girls)

5:00

## \*\*\*4:45pm – High School Head Coaches Meeting to be held at the timing tent\*\*\* 5:00 4x200m (boys) High School Final \*heats against time

5:00	4x200m (boys)	High School	Final *heats against time
	4x200m (girls)	High School	Final *heats against time
5:30	800M (boys)	High School	Prelim
	800M (girls)	High School	Prelim
6:25	110mH (boys)	High School	Prelim
	100mH (girls)	High School	Prelim
7:00	400M (boys)	High School	Prelim
	400M (girls)	High School	Prelim
8:00	3,000 (boys)	High School	Final *heats against time
	3,000 (girls)	High School	Final *heats against time
9:00	2,000M Steeple(boys)	Exhibition HS	Final*heats against time
	2.000M Steeple (girls)	<b>Exhibition HS</b>	Final *heats against time
Thursday Fie	eld Events		
5:00PM	Long Jump (boys)	High School	Final** (19' minimum mark)\$
5:00	Long Jump (girls)	High School	Final** (16' minimum mark)\$
5:00	Shot Put (boys)	High School	Final (43' minimum mark)\$

Final (90' minimum mark)\$

**High School** 

<sup>\$ -</sup> Minimum marks will be used. Please honor these marks when entering your jumpers and throwers.

	FRIDAY, March 25, 2016							
Friday Running	<u>Events</u>							
2:30PM	4x100M (boys)	High School	Prelim					
	4x100M (girls)	High School	Prelim					
2:50	4x800m (boys)	High School	Final *heats against time					
	4x800m (girls)	High School	Final *heats against time					
3:10	<b>100M</b> (boys)	High School	Prelim					
	<b>100M</b> (girls)	High School	Prelim					
4:00	300mH (boys)	High School	Prelim					
4:15	300mH (girls)	High School	Prelim					
4:35	200m (boys)	High School	Prelim					
5:00	<b>200m</b> (girls)	High School	Prelim					
5:25	1,500M (boys)	High School	Final *B Section against time; A Section runs Sat 8:00					
	1,500M (girls)	High School	Final *B Section against time; A Section runs Sat 8:00					
6:10	4x400M (boys)	High School	Prelim					
	4x400M (girls)	High School	Prelim					
7:00	1,500 (MEN)	UNIVERSITY	Final *B Section against time; A Section runs Sat.8:10					
	1,500 (WOMEN)	UNIVERSITY	Final *B Section against time; A Section runs Sat. 8:10					
7:30	Steeple (MEN)	UNIVERSITY	Final					
7:45	Steeple (WOMEN)	UNIVERSITY	Final					
8:05	5,000 (MEN)	UNIVERSITY	Final					
8:25	5,000 (WOMEN)	UNIVERSITY	Final*heats against time					
9:05	10K (MEN)	UNIVERSITY	Final					
9:45	10K (WOMEN)	UNIVERSITY	Final					
Friday Field Eve	<u>nts</u>							
9:00AM	HAMMER (Men)	UNIVERSITY	Final (47m minimum or top 24 TFRRS entered marks)					
11:30	HAMMER (Women)	UNIVERSITY	Final (42m minimum or top 24 TFRRS entered marks)					
2:30	Triple Jump(boys)	High School	Final (39' minimum mark)\$					
2:30	Triple Jump(girls)	High School	Final (33' minimum mark)\$					
2:30	Shot Put (girls)	High School	Final (32'minimum mark)\$					
2:30	Discus (boys)	High School	Final (120' minimum mark)\$					
2:30	Pole Vault (girls)	High School	Final (8'6" opening height)					
2:30	High Jump (girls)	High School	Final					
4:30	High Jump (boys)	High School	Final					
4:30	Pole Vault (boys)	High School	Final (12'6" opening height)					
** - We have 2 runways and will be using them simultaneously for the horizontal jumps.								

<sup>\$ -</sup> Minimum marks will be used. Please honor these marks when entering your jumpers and throwers.

<sup>\*\* -</sup> We have 2 runways and will be using them simultaneously for the horizontal jumps.

### Victor Lopez Classic Meet Schedule SATURDAY, March 26, 2016

SATURDAY, March 26, 2016					
Saturday Running Ever	nts – B SECTION	·			
11:00	110mH (MEN)	UNIVERSITY	Final*B Section against time; A Section runs at 6:55		
11:20	100mH (WOMEN)	UNIVERSITY	Final *B Section against time; A Section runs at 6:45		
11:45	400 (MEN)	UNIVERSITY	Final *B Section against time; A Section runs at 7:20		
12:05	400 (WOMEN)	UNIVERSITY	Final *B Section against time; A Section runs at 7:20		
12:30	100 (MEN)	UNIVERSITY	Final *B Section against time; A Section runs at 7:10		
12:50	100 (WOMEN)	UNIVERSITY	Final *B Section against time; A Section runs at 7:10		
1:10	800M (MEN)	UNIVERSITY	Final *B Section against time; A Section runs at 6:30		
1:30	800M (WOMEN)	UNIVERSITY	Final *B Section against time; A Section runs at 6:30		
1:50	400mH (MEN)	UNIVERSITY	Final *B Section against time; A Section runs at 7:50		
2:10	400mH (WOMEN)	UNIVERSITY	Final *B Section against time; A Section runs at 7:50		
2:30	200M (MEN)	UNIVERSITY	Final *B Section against time; A Section runs at 8:00		
3:00	200M (WOMEN)	UNIVERSITY	Final *B Section against time; A Section runs at 8:00		
2.00	2001/2 ( / / 01/221 / )	CIVIVERBILI	That 2 section against time, 12 section rans at 6100		
Saturday Running Ever	nts – A SECTION				
6:00	4x100 (boys)	<b>Exhibition HS</b>	Final		
	4x100 (girls)	Exhibition HS	Final		
	4x100 (boys)	High School	Final		
	4x100 (girls)	High School	Final		
	4x100 (MEN)	UNIVERSITY	Final		
	4x100 (WOMEN)	UNIVERSITY	Final		
	4x100 (Boys)	Middle School	Final		
	4x100 (Girls)	Middle School	Final		
6:30	800 (boys)	High School	Final		
	800 (girls)	High School	Final		
	800 (MEN)	UNIVERSITY	Final – A Section only		
	800 (WOMEN)	UNIVERSITY	Final – A Section only		
6:45	100mH (girls)	High School	Final		
	100mH (WOMEN)	UNIVERSITY	Final – A Section only		
6:55	110mH (boys)	High School	Final		
	110mH (MEN)	UNIVERSITY	Final – A Section only		
7:10	100 (boys)	High School	Final		
	100 (girls)	High School	Final		
	100 (MEN)	UNIVERSITY	Final – A Section only		
	100 (WOMEN)	UNIVERSITY	Final – A Section only		
7:20	400 (boys)	High School	Final		
	400 (girls)	High School	Final		
	400 (MEN)	UNIVERSITY	Final – A Section only		
- 40	400 (WOMEN)	UNIVERSITY	Final – A Section only		
7:40	300mH (girls)	High School	Final		
7.50	300mH (boys)	High School	Final A Section code		
7:50	400mH (MEN)	UNIVERSITY	Final - A Section only		
0.00	400mH (WOMEN)	UNIVERSITY	Final – A Section only		
8:00	200 (boys)	High School	Final		
	200 (girls)	High School	Final Final A Section only		
	200 (MEN) 200 (WOMEN)	UNIVERSITY UNIVERSITY	Final – A Section only Final – A Section only		
8:10	200 (WOMEN) 1500 (boys)	High School	Final - A Section only Final - A Section only		
0.10	1500 (boys) 1500 (girls)	High School	Final - A Section only		
	1500 (gHS) 1500 (MEN)	UNIVERSITY	Final - A Section only		
	1500 (WOMEN)	UNIVERSITY	Final – A Section only Final – A Section only		
8:40	4x400 (boys)	High School	Final – A Section only Final		
0.70	4x400 (buys)	High School	Final		

High School

UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY

Final

Final\*Heats against time

Final\*Heats against time

4x400 (girls)

4x400(MEN)

4x400 (WOMEN)

# **Victor Lopez Classic Meet Schedule**

		tor Lopez Classic N		
		SATURDAY, Marc	ch 26, 2016	
Saturday Field Events				
10:00	Shot Put (M)	UNIVERSITY	Final	
10:00	Discus (W)	UNIVERSITY	Final (2 rings will be used)	
10:00	Long Jump (M)	UNIVERSITY	Final	
10:00	Long Jump (W)	UNIVERSITY	Final	
12:00n	Javelin (W)	UNIVERSITY	Final	
2:00	Pole Vault (W)	UNIVERSITY	Final	
2:00	High Jump (M)	UNIVERSITY	Final	
2:30	Discus (M)	UNIVERSITY	Final (2 rings will be used)	
2:30	Shot Put (W)	UNIVERSITY	Final	
3:00	Triple Jump (M)	UNIVERSITY	Final	
3:00	Triple Jump (W)	UNIVERSITY	Final	
4:30	Javelin (M)	UNIVERSITY	Final	
6:00	High Jump (W)	UNIVERSITY	Final	
6:00	Pole Vault (M)	UNIVERSITY	Final	